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FRIENDS COLLEGE KAIMOSI 

 LIST OF PREQUALIFIED   SUPPLIERS FINANCIAL 

YEARS 2023/2024-2024/2025 

 

FCK/PREQ/01/2023-2025 -SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BEEF, PORK MUTTON, LIVER, LAMB, POULTRY, EGGS, 

FISH AND ALLIED PRODUCTS (OPEN) 

S/

N NAME OF SUPPLIER ADDRESS 

1 Tribi investment ltd. P.O. BOX 79 SEREM 

2 Kawomome Enterprises P.O.BOX 78-50309  

3 Western Enterprises. P.O BOX 497 KHAYEGA 

4 Kensony Enterprises.  P.O BOX 348 KIMILILI 

5 Mabel Ondisa Ombonya General Stores. P.O.BOX 2757 50100 KAKAMEGA 

6 Ternoki Enterprises. P.O.BOX  286 Serem                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

7 Zilizala ltd. P.O BOX 280-50309,Tiriki. 

  

   

FCK/PREQ/02/2023-2025- SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FRUITS AND VEGETABLES  (RESERVED FOR SPECIAL GROUPS) 

1 Western  homeland Enterprises P.O BOX 497 KHAYEGA 

2 Kensony Enterprises P.O BOX 348 KIMILILI 

3 Elalusia ltd P.O.BOX 73 gisambai 

4 Kawomome Enterprises P.O.BOX 78-50309  

5 Mabel Ondisa Ombonyo general stores P.O.BOX 2757 50100 KAKAMEGA 

6 Agivi Enterprises P.O.BOX 392 50309 

      

  

   

FCK/PREQ/03/2023-2025 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DRY FOODSTUFF AND ALCOHOLIC DRINKS. (OPEN) 

1 Western  homeland Enterprises P.O BOX 497 KHAYEGA 

2 Kensony Enterprises P.O BOX 348 KIMILILI 

3 Grylix limited P.O BOX 2900-05100 Kakamega 

4 Kecian investment P.O BOX 2900-50100 Kakamega 

5 Tribi Investment ltd P.O. BOX 79 SEREM 

6 Roddys eco covers ltd P.O. BOX 284-40600 Nairobi 

7 Pinwale  Limited  P.O. BOX 11223-00100 NAIROBI 

8 Helland ltd P.O. BOX 2235 -5100 Kakamega 

9 Supreme deals ltd P.O. BOX 14009-00100 Nairobi 

10 Betaworks Enterprises P.O. BOX 11062-00100 

11 Leelascope Company ltd P.O. BOX 36-50100 Kakamega 

12 Mabel Ondisa Ombonyo general Stores P.O.BOX 2757 50100 KAKAMEGA 

13 Netcom Graphics P.O . Box 118 50100 Kakamega 

14 Xalin ltd P.O . Box 2560-40100 KISUMU 

15 Sprint advanced technologies P.O. BOX 50100 Kakamega 

16 Arimathea traders ltd PO. BOX 257 Kakamega 

17 Decopolis enterprises P.O. BOX 1-50408 KAMUIAI 

18 Reiber Ltd P.O BOX 1223-00100 GPO NAIROBI 

19 Keylite Company ltd P.O BOX 455-50100Kakamega 

20 Lepro hotel ltd P.O BOX 2698-50200 bungoma 

21 Icon Rivers ltd P.O BOX 2225-50100 Kakamega 

22 Injilian Enterprises P.O BOX 310 Kakamega 

23 Bikeshi investment P.O BOX 1-50102  bukura 

24 Superior products Africa ltd P.O BOX 949-50100 Kakamega 

25 Naivas ltd KISUMU branch PO. BOX 61600-00200 
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FCK/PREQ/04/2023-2025   -SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BUILDING MATERIALS. (SAND, BALLAST, TIMBER) - OPEN 

1 Faymash enterprises P.O BOX 94-40102 kombewa 

2 Tribi investment ltd. P.O. BOX 79 Serem 

3 Kopagen Investment limited P.O BOX 40103 KISUMU 

4 Betaworks enterprises P.O. BOX 11062-00100 

5 Supreme deals ltd P.O. BOX 14009-00100 nairobi 

6 Mumias Power House PO. BOX 52-50102 mumias 

7 Midland emporium P.O box 4 Kakamega 

8 Shanima Enterprises P.O. BOX 7 TIRIKI 

9 Sisey Construction  P.O. BOX 2001-50200 BUNGOMA 

10 Rapture construction P.O. BOX 54021-00200 nairobi 

11 Sireli enterprises P.O. BOX 77-50312 Hamisi 

12 Agivi enterprises P.O.BOX 392 50309 

13 Superior products Africa ltd P.O BOX 949-50100 Kakamega 

14 GBR Construction Company Ltd P.O BOX 383 NDALU 

   
 

FCK/PREQ/05/2023-2025   -SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FIREWOOD AND CHARCOAL. (RESERVED FOR PWD) 

1 Muttpur Enterprises P.O BOX 908-50300 Maragoli 

2 Chavujilwa ventures ltd P.O BOX 6 Tiriki 
3 Chavujilwa general suppliers P.O BOX 6 Tiriki 

4 Winvillas co.ltd P.O BOX 13-00100 Nairobi 

5 Arimathea traders ltd PO. BOX 257 KAKAMEGA 

6 Wisheshe Evergreen Agency  PO BOX 45 KAIMOSI 
 

FCK/PREQ/07/2023-2025   -SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF GENERAL STATIONERY AND OTHER RELATED ITEMS – OPEN 

1 Lafema Systems Limited P.O BOX 4423-00100 Nairobi 

2 Grylix Limited P.O BOX 2900-05100 Kakamega 

3 Kopagen Investment Limited P.O BOX 40103 Kisumu 

4 Keylite Company Limited P.O BOX 455-50100 Kakamega 

5 Injilian Enterprises P.O BOX 310 Kakamega 

6 Luzineka Enterprises P.O BOX 190 Kakamega 

7 Xalin Ltd P.O BOX 2560-40100 Kisumu 

8 Isiqalo Esisha Enterprises P.O BOX 260 Emuhaya 

9 Sisey construction P.O BOX 2001-50200 Bungoma 

10 Pinwale Limited P.O BOX 11223-00100 Nairobi 

11 Sislink General Supplies P.O BOX 2001-50200 Bungoma 

12 Kakan Enterprises P.O BOX 127-50100 Kakamega 

13 Decopolis enterprises PO. BOX 1-50408 KAMUIAI 

14 Kensony Enterprises P.O BOX 348 KIMILILI 

15 Neako General Merchants P.O BOX 23-50100 Kakamega 

16 Icon Rivers ltd P.O BOX 2225-50100 Kakamega 

17 Helland ltd PO. BOX 2235 -5100 Kakamega 

18 Mabel Ondisa Ombonyo general stores P.O.BOX 2757 50100 KAKAMEGA 

19 Kecian investment P.O BOX 2900-50100 Kakamega 

20 Top Strategy Achievers Ltd P.O BOX 87-40100 Kisumu 

21 Betaworks enterprises PO. BOX 11062-00100 

22 Superior products Africa ltd P.O BOX 949-50100 Kakamega 

23 Netcom graphics PO . Box 118 50100 Kakamega 

24 Reiber ltd P.O BOX 1223-00100 GPO NAIROBI 

25 Sprint advanced technologies PO. BOX 50100 Kakamega 

26 Mereka Onestop General Suppliers P.O BOX 396-50309 Tiriki 

27 Intellspark Limited P.O BOX 11062-00100 Nairobi 

28 Denvis Bookshop P.O BOX 82 Tiriki 

29 Doaty Trading P.O BOX 99750 Kilindini 

30 Wisheshe Evergreen Agency  PO BOX 45 KAIMOSI 

31 Supreme deals ltd PO. BOX 14009-00100 Nairobi 

32 Arimathea traders ltd PO. BOX 257 KAKAMEGA 

33 Eldymex General Supples P.O BOX 745 -40100,Kisumu 

     
 

FCK/PREQ/08/2023-2025   -SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HUMAN DRUGS, DRESSING MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENTS.  - 

OPEN 

1 Signature Healthcare Limited P.O BOX 66172 -00800, Nairobi 

2 Protist Lab Africa Limited P.O BOX 36460-00200,Nairobi 

3 Pharmasell Limited P.O BOX 74158-00200,Nairobi 
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FCK/PREQ/09/2023-2025   -SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TONNERSAND CARTRIDGES (RESERVED FOR SPECIAL GROUPS)        

1 Clique Solutions Ltd P.O BOX 299-00502 

2 Vince Solutions P.O BOX 254-40100 

3 Sislink General Supplies P.O BOX 2001-50200 Bungoma 

4 Latema Systems Ltd P.O BOX 127 

5 Eldymex General Supples P.O BOX 745 -40100,Kisumu 

6 Kopangeni Investment Limited P.O BOX 4601 -40103 Kisumu 

7 Arimathea traders ltd PO. BOX 257 KAKAMEGA 

8 Gobiz Youth Ventures P.O BOX 1120-00100 , Nairobi 

9 Kanan Enterprises P.O BOX 127-50100 , Kakamega 

10 Protech Information Systems Limited P.O BOX 54021 - 00200 

11 Decopolis enterprises PO. BOX 1-50408 KAMUIAI 

12 Orkeel Limited P.O BOX Eldoret 

13 Supreme deals ltd PO. BOX 14009-00100 Nairobi 

14 Intellspark Limited P.O BOX 11062-00100 Nairobi 

15 Bikesin Investment P.O BOX 1-50105 . Bukura 

16 Sazilwe Enterprises P.O BOX 1060 - 50100 

   
 

FCK/PREQ/10/2023-2025   -SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CEREALS e.g MAIZE AND BEANS. (RESERVED FOR SPECIAL 

GROUPS) 

1 Netcom graphics PO . Box 118 50100 Kakamega 

2 Kensony Enterprises P.O BOX 348 KIMILILI 

3 Reiber ltd P.O BOX 1223-00100 GPO NAIROBI 

4 Sislink General Supplies P.O BOX 2001-50200 Bungoma 

5 Xalin Ltd P.O BOX 2560-40100 Kisumu 

6 Kawomome Enterprises PO.BOX 78-50309  

7 Gobiz Youth Ventures P.O BOX 1120-00100 , Nairobi 

8 Icon Rivers ltd P.O BOX 2225-50100 Kakamega 

9 Keylite Company Limited P.O BOX 455-50100 Kakamega 

10 Evertech Women Enterprise P.O BOX 74-50208,SIRISIA 

11 Sanelida Investment Ltd P.O BOX 92-50200 , Bungoma 

12 Agivi enterprises PO.BOX 392 50309 

13 Kadvan Brands Limited P.O BOX 20700-00200, Nairobi. 

14 Wamelis Enterprises P.O BOX 535 Mumias 

15 Femveja Company Limited P.O BOX 7-50309 , Tiriki. 

16 Kecian investment P.O BOX 2900-50100 Kakamega 

17 Luzineka Enterprises P.O BOX 190 Kakamega 

18 Pinwale Limited P.O BOX 11223-00100 Nairobi 

19 Brekham General Supplies P.O BOX 22-50305,Kaimosi 

20 Sprint advanced technologies PO. BOX 50100 Kakamega 

21 Grylix Limited P.O BOX 2900-05100 Kakamega 

22 Zilizala ltd. P.O BOX 280-50309,Tiriki. 

23 Helland ltd PO. BOX 2235 -5100 Kakamega 

24 Decopolis enterprises PO. BOX 1-50408 KAMUIAI 

 

FCK/PREQ/11/2023-2025   -SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF  ELECTRICAL FITTINGS ELECTRONIC MATERIAL AND 

EQUIPMENT-OPEN  

1 Essarke Enterprises P.O BOX 3070 Kisumu 

2 Eldymex General Supples P.O BOX 745 -40100,Kisumu 

3 Mumias Power Control Company Ltd P.O BOX 52-50102 

4 Betaworks enterprises PO. BOX 11062-00100 

5 Sanelida Investment Ltd P.O BOX 92-50200 , Bungoma 

6 Broth Supplies Limited P.O BOX 8696-00300 Nairobi 

7 Arimathea traders ltd PO. BOX 257 Kakamega 

8 Intellspark Limited P.O BOX 11062-00100 Nairobi 

9 Meldanglava Investment Ltd P.O BOX 395-50305 

10 Charlink General Suppliers P.O BOX 1109-50200, Bungoma 

    
  

FCK/PREQ/12/2023-2025   -SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HARDWARE &PLUMBING MATERIALS.-OPEN 

1 Gbr Construction Co. Ltd P.O BOX 382-,NDALU. 

2 Essarke Enterprises P.O BOX 3070- KISUMU 

3 Intellspark Limited P.O BOX 11062-00100,NAIROBI. 

4 Rapture Consult Limited P.O BOX 2698-50200,BUNGOMA. 

5 Betaworks Enterprises P.O BOX 11062-00100,NAIROBI 

6 Arimathea Traders Limited P.O BOX 2712-50100, KAKAMEGA. 

7 Midland Emporium (Kakamega) Ltd P.O BOX 4-50100,KAKAMEGA. 

8 Jemillad Enterprises P.O BOX 1786-50100, KAKAMEGA 
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9 Meldaglava  Investment P.O BOX 395-50305 KAIMOSI 

10 Charlink General Suppliers  P.O Box 1109-50200 Bungoma 

      

  

FCK/PREQ/13/2023-2025   -SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CLEANING MATERIALS , DETERGENT AND DISINFECTANT -

RESERVED FOR SPECIAL GROUPS 

1 Mwandu Blesne Investments Co. Ltd P.O BOX 100-50310 KAKAMEGA 

2 Kecian Investment P.O BOX 2900-50100,KAKAMEGA. 

3 Keylite Company Limited P.O BOX 455-50100, KAKAMEGA. 

4 Pinwale Limited P.O BOX 11223-00100, NAIROBI. 

5 Helland Limited P.O BOX 2235-50100, KAKAMEGA. 

6 Grylix Limited P.O BOX 2900-50100, KAKAMEGA. 

7 Netcom Graphics P.O BOX 118-50100, KAKAMEGA 

8 Kensony Enterprises P.O BOX 348-50204,KIMILILI. 

9 Xalin Ltd P.O BOX 2560-40100, KISUMU. 

10 Espat Solutions Ltd P.O BOX  486-00625,NAIROBI. 

11 Meraka One-Stop General Supplies P.O BOX 396-50309,TIRIKI. 

12 Chavujilwa Ventures Ltd P.O BOX 6-50309,TIRIKI. 

13 Broth Supplies Limited P.O BOX 8696-00300, NAIROBI. 

14 Kyleston Enterprises P.O BOX 134-50308 Serem  

 

15 Sazilwe Enterprises P.O BOX 1060-50100,KAKAMEGA 

16 Icon Rivers Ltd P.O BOX 2225-50100 KAKAMEGA 

17 Betaworks Enterprises P.O BOX 11062-00100, NAIROBI. 

18 Evertech Women Ventures P.O BOX 74-50208, SIRISIA. 

19 Sprint Advanced Technologies P.O BOX 122-50100, KAKAMEGA. 

20 Decopolis Enterprises P.OBOX  1-50408-KAMURIAI 

21 Mabel Ondisa Ombonyo General Stores P.O BOX 2757-50100 KAKAMEGA. 

22 Reiber Limited P.O BOX 1223-00100, NAIROBI. 

23 Dewakoli Enterprises P.O BOX 124-30600,KAPENGURIA 

24 Awf Global Limited P.O BOX 1604-THIKA 

25 Clique Solutions Ltd P.O BOX 299-00502,NAIROBI. 

      

      

 FCK/PREQ/14/2023-2025   -SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF OFFICE AND STUDENT FURNITURE- OPEN  

1 Tribi Investment Limited P.O BOX 71-50308,SEREM 

2 Acts Business Systems P.O BOX 54767-00200, NAIROBI. 

3 Supreme Deals Limited P.O BOX 11062-00100, NAIROBI. 

4 Intellspark Limited P.O BOX 11062-00100, NAIROBI. 

  

FCK/PREQ/15/2023-2025   -SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF STAFF UNIFORMS , PROTECTIVE WEARS, CURTAINS,BEDDINGS 

AND RELATED MATERIALS- OPEN  

1 Decopolis Enterprises P.O BOX 1-50408, KAMURAI 

2 Top Strategy Achievers Limited P.O BOX 87-40100, KISUMU 

3 Betaworks Enterprises P.O BOX 11062-00100,NAIROBI. 

4 Espat Solutions Ltd P.O BOX 486-00625, NAIROBI. 

5 Kyleston Enterprises P.O BOX 134-50308 , SEREM. 

6 Tuja Ltd  P.O BOX 689-50100, KAKAMEGA. 

      

  

FCK/PREQ/16/2023-2025   -SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TEXTILE MATERIALS,SEWING MACHINES AND RELATED 

MATERIALS -OPEN 

1 Consecration Enterprise Limited P.O BOX 2698-50200,BUNGOMA. 

2 Leago Dira International Ltd P.O BOX 230 , EMUHAYA 

3 Betaworks Enterprise P.O BOX 11062-00100 , NAIROBI. 

 

 

 

FCK/PREQ/17/2023-2025   -SUPPLY AND DELIVERYOF PHOTOCOPIERS, LAPTOPS,COMPUTERS,PRINTERS,LCD 

PROJECTORS MACHINE,SCANNERS,AND RELATED OFFICE MACHINE- OPEN 

1 Hisani Systems Ltd P.O BOX 1-50305,NAIROBI. 

2 Acts Business Systems Limited P.O BOX 54767-00200 NAIROBI 

3 Betaworks Enterprises P.O BOX 14009-00100, NAIROBI. 

4 Supreme Deals Limited P.O BOX 14009-00100, NAIROBI. 
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5 Vince Solutions And Investments Ltd P.O BOX 254-40100, KISUMU 

6 Firecom Technology P.O BOX 42129-00100, NAIROBI. 

7 Protech Information Systems Limited P.O BOX 2698-50200, NAIROBI. 

8 Intellspark Limited P.O BOX 11062-00100, NAIROBI. 

  

  

FCK/PREQ/19/2023-2025   -SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS, REAGENTS, GLASSWARE AND 

RELATED MATERIALS –OPEN 

1 Rosavad Enterptises Ltd P.O BOX 102910-00101,NAIROBI. 

2 Cpk Enterprises Limited P.O BOX 10910-00101 NAIROBI. 

3 Supreme Deals Limited P.O BOX 11062-00100,NAIROBI. 

4 Protist Lab Africa Ltd P.O BOX 36460-00200,NAIROBI. 

5 Acts Business Systems Limited P.O BOX 54767-00200,NAIROBI. 

6 Jesta East Africa Ltd P.O BOX 15301-00400, NAIROBI. 

7 Medileads Agencies Ltd P.O BOX 3692-40100, KISUMU. 

8 Brozen (K) Limited P.O BOX 3278-40100,KISUMU. 

9 Precise Lab Africa Limited P.O BOX 14528-00100, NAIROBI. 

  

 

FCK/PREQ/20/2023-2025   -SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MOTOR VEHICLE TYRES,TUBES AND BATERRIES -OPEN 

1 Acts Business Systems Limited P.O BOX 54767-00200 

      

   

FCK/PREQ/21/2023-2025   -SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FUEL, GAS, PETROL AND DIESEL-OPEN  

1 Payopa Enterprises Limited P.O BOX  97-50311 , WODANGA. 

      

  

  

 FCK/PREQ/22/2023-2025   -SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HAIRDRESSING MATERIALS AND RELATED MATERIALS. -

RESERVED FOR  PWD 

1 Kyleston Enterprise P.O BOX 134-50308, SEREM. 

2 Betaworks Enterprises P.O BOX 14009-00100, NAIROBI. 

3 Tamarinast Supplies Ltd P.O BOX 115-40603 NG’IYA 

4 Arimathea Traders Limited P.O BOX 2712-50100, KAKAMEGA. 

      

  

FCK/PREQ/23/2023-2025   -SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF AUTOMOTIVE, BUILDING,WELDING MATERIALS AND RELATED 

MATERIALS-OPEN  

1 Supreme Deals Limited P.O BOX11062-00100 , NAIROBI. 

2 Consecration Enterprise ltd P.O BOX 2698-50200 KAKAMEGA. 

      

      

  

FCK/PREQ/24/2023-2025   -SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SPORTSWEAR, RELATED MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT-OPEN  

1 Mabel Ondisa Ombonyo General Supplies P.O BOX 2757-50100 KAKAMEGA. 

2 Espat Solutions Ltd P.O BOX 486-00625 NAIROBI. 

3 Supreme Deals Limited  P.O BOX 11062-00100 NAIROBI. 

4 Muttpur Enterprises P.O BOX 908-50300 MARAGOLI. 

5 Wamelis Enterprises P.O BOX 535 , MUMIAS 

      

      

  

FCK/PREQ/25/2023-2025   -SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HOSPITALITY EQUIPMENTS i.e CUTLERY, COOKERY AND 

KITCHEN EQUIPMENTS- OPEN BID.  

  

1 Decopolis Enterprises P.O BOX 1-50408, KAMURIAI. 

      

  

  

  

  

FCK/PREQ/26/2023-2025   -SUPPLY AND DELIVERY ,INSTALLATION,SERVICING AND MAINTENANCE OF FIRE FIGHTING 

EQUIPMENTS- OPEN  

1 Grylix Limited P.O BOX 2900-50100 KAKAMEGA 

2 Xalin Ltd P.O BOX 2560-40100 KISUMU. 

3 Kecian Investment P.O BOX 2900-50100 KAKAMEGA. 

4 Reiber Limited P.O BOX 1223-00100 G.P.O NAIROBI. 

5 Helland Limited P.O BOX 2235 -50100 KAKAMEGA. 
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6 Pinware Limited P.OBPX 11223-00100 NAIROBI. 

7 SprintAdvanced Technologies P.O BOX 122-50100 KAKAMEGA. 

8 Netcom Graphics P.O BOX 118-50100 KAKAMEGA 

9 Icon Rivers Ltd P.O BOX 2225-50100 KAKAMEGA 

10 Keylite Company ltd P.O BOX 455-50100 KAKAMEGA 

      

  

  

FCK/PREQ/27/2023-2025   -SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF NEWSPAPERS, JOURNALS AND MAGAZINES- OPEN  

1 Bitony Enterprises P.O BOX 212,50309, TIRIKI 

      

  

FCK/PREQ/31/2023-2025  PROVISION OF PRINTING SERVICES,BRANDING OF PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS,SIGN 

WRITING WORKS ETC- RESERVED FOR SPECIAL GROUPS 

1 Neako General Mergants P.O Box 23-50100 Kakamega. 

2 Gobiz Youth Ventures P. o Box 52499 00200 Nairobi 

3 Reiber Limited P.O Box 1223-00100 

4 Clique Solutions Limited P.O Box 299-00502 

5 Kensony Enterprises P.O Box 384-50204 

6 Kecian Investment P.O Box 2900-50100 Kakamega 

7 Lafema Systens Limited P.O Box 4423-00100 Nairobi 

8 Keylite Company Limited P.OBox455-50100 Kakamega 

9 Netcom Graphics P.O Box 118-50100 

10 PinwaleLimited P.O Box 11223-00100 

11 Sisey Construction P o Box 66969-00200 Nairobi 

12 Grylix Limited P.O Box 30031 Nairobi 

13 Leaky Holdings Limited P.O Box 7408-40100 KISUMU 

14 Icon Rivers Limited P.O Box 2225-50100 Kakamega 

15 Zilizala Limited P.O Box 280-50309 Tiriki 

16 Sprint Advanced Technologies P.O Box 122-50100 

17 Eldymex General Supplys P.O Box 745-40100 KISUMU 

18 Xalin Ltd P.OBox2560-40100 

19 Meraka One-Stop General Supplies P.O Box 344-Maragoli 

20 Kakan Enterprises P.O Box 497 50104 Khayega 

21 Intellspark Limited P.O Box 11062-00100 Nairobi 

22 Evertech Women Ventures P.O Box 41916-00100 Nairobi 

23 Arimathea Traders Limited P.O Box 2712-50100 Kakamega 

      

  

FCK/PREQ/32/2023-2025   -PROVISION OF REPAIR SERVICES AND MAINTANANCE OF ICT EQUIPMENTE.G 

PHOTOCOPIERS,PRINTERS,COMPUTERS-RESERVED FOR SPECIAL GROUP 

1 Intellspark Limited P.O Box 11062-00100 

2 Gobiz Youth Ventures P.O Box 1120-00100 Nairobi 

      

      

  

FCK/PREQ/33/2023-2025 -HIRE OF TENTS,CHAIRS,TABLES, PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEMS AND DECORATIONS-RESERVED 

FOR SPECIAL GROUP 

1 Netcoms Graphics P.O Box 118-5100 

2 Sprint Advanced Technologies P.O Box 122-50100 

3 Icon Rivers Ltd P. o Box 2225-50100 Kakamega 

4 Keylite Company Limited P.O Box 455,Kakamega 

5 Kecian Investment P.O Box 2900-50100 

6 Reiber Limited P.O Box 1223-00100 

7 Grylix Limited P.O Box 2900-05100 

8 Xalin Limited P.OBox2560-40100 

9 Helland Limited P.O Box 2235-50100 

10 Pinwale Limited P.O Box 11223-00100 

11 Kawomome Enterprises P.O Box 78-50309 

  

FCK/PREQ/34/2023-2025 – PROVISION OF FUMIGATION SERVICES-RESERVED FOR SPECIAL GROUP 

1 Decopolis Enterprises P. o Box 1-50408 KAMURIAI 

2 Evertech Women Ventures P.O Box 41916-00100 NAIROBI 

3 Ice Clean c Are Group Comp Ltd P.O Box 14399-00800 

4 Fadram Enterprises Limited P.O Box 1415-20300 

5 Arimathea Traders Limited P.O Box Box 2712-50100 KAKAMEGA 
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 FCK/PREQ/35/2023-2025 -   PROVISION OF MINOR CONSTRUCTION AND REPAIR WORKS-OPEN  

1 
Grandeur Roma General Supplier and construction Ltd P.O BOX 2032-50100 KAKAMEGA 

2 Pekals Limited P. O BOX 79512-00200 NAIROBI 

3 Escom Ventures Limited P.O BOX 6436-00200 

4 Supreme Deals Limited P.O BOX 11062-00100 NAIROBI 

5 Muhala Contractors Ltd P.O BOX 121,TIRIKI 

6 Mumias Power Control COM. Ltd P.O BOX 52-50102 MUMIAS 

7 Rapture Consult Limited P.O BOX 54021-00200 

8 Lawrence Contractors Ltd P.O BOX 35-50400 

9 Elitehome Investments Ltd P. o Box 101498-00101 Nairobi 

10 Midland Construction CO. Ltd P. O Box 1009-00100 Kakamega 

11 Intellspak Limited P.O Box 11062-00100 

12 Femveja Company Ltd P.O Box 7-50309 Tiriki 

13 G.B.R Construction Co. Ltd P.O Box 382 Ndalu 

14 Spendrite Ltd P.O Box 2393-50200 

      

  

  

  

FCK/PREQ/36/2023-2025 – PROVISION OF PAINTING SERVICES -OPEN 

1 Shanima Enterprises Company Ltd P.O Box 150-50309 Kaimosi 

2 Arimathea Traders Limited P.O Box Box 2712-50100 Kakamega 

3 Lawrence Contractors P.O Box 35-50400 

4 Supreme Deals Limited P.O Box 11062-00100 Nairobi 

      

      

      

  

FCK/PREQ/38/2023-2025-PROVISION OF CONSULTANCY SERVICES - OPEN 

1 Architects Black Ke P.O Box 150-50309 KAIMOSI 

2 Intellspark Limited P.O Box 11062-00100 NAIROBI 

      

      

  

FCK/PREQ/39/2023-2025 – PROVISION OF WEBSITE DEVELOPMENT  - OPEN 

1 Lafema Systems limited P.O Box 4423-00100 Nairobi 
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